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Report run on:

TO:
FROM: SITE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION

TYPE/SUBTYP Zoning/Rezoning/
PROJECT: Sunflower
LOCATION: 1201 ROBERT E LEE RD

case ManAGER: L€Z Heclcnan

FILED FOR UPDATE:
TENTATIVE PC DATE:
TENTATIVE CC DATE:

8/31/2012

CASE#:  C14-2012-0109

PHONE: A1 - @ oY

COMMENT DUE DATE S0 14,2012
REPORT DATE: 56‘0 2), Lo

LOTS

PROPOSED ZONING PROPOSED USE

SF-6 - TOWNH

LANDUSE:
AREA: 3 |47 ACRES (SQ FT)
EXISTING ZONING: SF-3 - FAMILY RESIDENCE
EXISTING USE:
TRACT ACRES/SQFT
3447/

WATERSHED: Town Lake, ,

COUNTY: TRAVIS
JURISDICTIO FULL PURPOSE Fuil-Purpose

GRIDS: (5|

GRIDS:

GRIDS:

GRIDS:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

PLAT 0103060373

DEED REFERENCE:
VOL./PAGE /

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot: 2 Block: Subdivision: ZILKER HILLTOP ADDITION «
Ltcwob,;% 0}

RELATED CASES (if any):

CONTACTS:

5: . L/Co—y\do

Urban Watersheds
WATER: COA

ELECTRIC: COA

SEWERAGE: COA

- B atas ok of the Hfbmwg @ \‘\»U(
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Applicant

Owner

Billed To

VINSON RADKE INVESTMENTS LLC 512-626-8645
3933 STECK AVE SUITE B-110 AUSTIN TX 78759

CONTACT: Steven Radke

512-442-8467
1201 ROBERT E LEE RD AUSTIN TX

CONTACT: Joe L. Joseph

VINSON RADKE INVESTMENTS 512-626-8645
8701 NEIDER AUSTIN TX 78749

CONTACT: Steven Radke

Page 3 0of 3
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APPLICATION FOR ZONING
PROJECT INFORMATION: | \08 20984
| ~ DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY ' -

APPLICATION pate: B } 3l 1 2. rFenumeere) ClH-201-O10A
TENTATIVE ZAP / PC DATE:__ | T ‘
TENTATIVE CC DATE;, (. o | ~ CITY INITIATED: YES/NO
CASE MANAGER |- YN | ROLLBACK: YES/NO
APPLICATION ACCEPTED BY:{');V»C( T4 o . o

OTHER PROJECT DATA

s )

OWNERSNAME:__ Jae Jeseoh e = Hozel Jrscoh

PROJECT NAME- Sont loduee K .

PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (or Range): | 1 1odeect .- Lo DA . ond adl  ecent
Hroct - PIRS M SUR 2t Bl HP BCR. . B ZIP_ "718705 J
COUNTY:. "1 reanui s

If project address cannot be defined, provide the following information:

ALONG THE SIDE OF APPROXIMATELY
Frontage ft. (N,S,E,W) Frontage road

FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH
Distance Direction Cross street

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S)_(™| 3O (O 7 3 5 OIORO e 3 oY

AREA TO BE REZONED:

AcrRES B, V477 (©oR) SQFT_i 37 023 2e
EXISTING EXISTING TRACT#  ACRES/SQ.FT. PROPOSED PROPOSED
ZONING USE USE ZONING
EE«;‘: QE A . - - ’\f »‘F
S 3 DE ST ( Q‘
=F = fooe ST (o
RELATED CASES

NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN AMENDMENT

S / FILE NUMBER:

ACTIVE ZONING CASE (YES FILE NUMBER:
RESTRICTIVE COVENANT (YES [(N( FILE NUMBER:
SUBDIVISION (YES {NC FILE NUMBER:
SITE PLAN (YES FILE NUMBER:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

(For the portion affected by this application) Provide either subdivision reference OR metes & bounds description.

1. SUBDIVISION REFERENCE: Name: Zijlree Hiliten PAAn
Block(s) Lot(s ).€ £ 2 “ Ddioent iract Outlot(s)
Plat Book: Page Number ] or Document #

2. METES AND BOUNDS (Attach two copies of certified field notes.) Sec  Priodhe & 3@m€3&‘-ﬂ % o4

Page 7 of 19 March 2011
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fice numser:_C 142 012-0[ 04

'DEED REFERENCE OF DEED CONVEYING PROPERTY TO THE PRESENT OWNER: (Sec mfvﬁ-m:}w& ma&\)
WSS
VOLUME:__ 3 PAGE. 77 ORDOCUMENT#_____ 5 Eecordun ©
SQ.FT: or ACRES__ 22 . 9"/ T e BN el i HP
B uiz 21 o
OTHER PROVISIONS NES 19 s PeR LTS

IS A VARIANCE TO THE SIGN ORDINANCE BEING REQUESTED? YES
IS PROPERTY IN A COMBINING DISTRICT / OVERLAY ZONE? YES
TYPE OF COMBINING DIST/OVERLAY ZONE (NP, NCC, CVC.WO, etc)
NATIONAL REGISTER DISTRICT? YES

URBAN RENEWAL ZONE? YES /NO

ISATIA REQU!RED}“ YES/NO TRIPS PER DAY:
GRID NUMBER (S){(\ )

i ——
| waTERsHED: oz . ws cLass. A eloan

| WASTEWATER UTILITY PROVIDER: e
 [ELECTRIC UTILITY PROVIDER__ Y, n” e neseng 3

 OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP ___SOLE X COMMUNITY PROPERTY___PARTNERSHIP___CORPORATION __ TRUST
If ownership is other than sole or community property, list the individuals, partners, principals, etc. below or attach a
separate sheet,

| ‘OWNER!NFORMA‘I&LN /[ [ 7 S | /[

| SIGNATURE: Sﬂéﬁ o/ W NAME: Jéé C )—/’952/4,,
FIRM NAME: i / ' iPHONE NUMBER L) ¢ YZ-776 4

STREET ADDRESS: , /220/ Y/ ol e/ 7

cwwsmmzm /\ ws—,Lt n . Y 75?7&4

~ AGENT /P! NCIPAL CONTACT (If applicable)

| SIGNATURE: . NAME: = .
. |FIRM NAME: , TELEPHONE NUMBER: (3 -
L ~$TREETADDRESS 29 Steck. 2 e B
 |CITY/STATE/ZIP R. abhn T X mIsTS9
|CONTACT PERSON;__ Sjheven Idmdle  TELEPHONE NUMBER: (oo -ROUS

“Page Bof 19 ) March 2011
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CITY OF AUSTIN
TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS (TIA) DETERMINATION WORKSHEET

APPLICANT MUST FILL IN WORKSHEET PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR TIA DETERMINATION

o>
PROJECT NAME: . ;w\?\c@{»r
LocaTion: 10 Releech = Lee. & Adiocent ook BRSS9 SUE A4 v
| ) - N o © AR
APPLICANT: __ Steden (Cool-e TELEPHONE NO: (<} \z;\ 2o Ble™ Vi o
APPLICATION STATUS:  DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT: ZONING: SITE PLAN:
EXISTING: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
TRACT TRACT BLDG SQ.FT. | ZONING [AND USE | LTECODE | TRIPRATE | TRIPS PER
NUMBER ACRES DAY
3 | O S 3 |Vocant

Z iy 2782 s | SF
L (Updetid] S — | ST 3 [ NecodD

PROPOSED FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
TRACT TRACT BLDG SQFT. | ZONING LANDUSE | LT.ECODE | TRIPRATE | TRIPS PER
NUMBER ACRES , DAY
2 L0 STW [ Resddatd] 2o | ssif)o ] 15
Z kY : L’Jqq’ 2F( Wi ?ﬁ\&(ﬂ\*(ﬁ\(
i (\Xﬂ{)‘a“’ﬂ&) ‘ 8 <S %‘:"U P(f:s\(xeﬂ\f
26 0.0 )
ABUTTING ROADWAYS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
STREET NAME PROPOSED ACCESS? | PAVEMENT WIDTH | CLASSIFICATION

.Qf\\r‘s fad T‘A’ .E L_(‘”'C"‘

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

—/ A traffic impact analysis is required. The consultant preparing the study must meet with a transportation planner to discuss the
/ scope and requirements of the study before beginning the study.

— A traffic impact analysis is NOT required. The traffic generated by the proposal does not exceed the thresholds established in
the Land Development Code.

- The traffic impact analysis has been waived for the following reason:

— A neighborhood traffic analysis will\be performed by the City for this project. The applicant may have to collect existing traffic

counts. See a tra r‘tatlon & for mformatlon
REVIEWED BY: c CW(“ » DATE. & “Jé% [l
DISTRIBUTION: -
FILE CAP. METRé TXD: TRANS. REV. TRAVIS CO. TRANS DEPT.

TOTALCOPIES:
NOTE: A TIA determination must be made prior to submittal of any zoning or site plan application, therefore, this completed and

reviewed form MUST ACCOMPANY any subsequent application for the IDENTICAL project. CHANGES to the proposed project will
REQUIRE a new TIA determination to be made.

Page 9 of 19 March 2011
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SUBMITTAL VERIFICATION

My signature attests to the fact that the attached application package is complete and accurate to the best of my
knowledge. | understand that City staff review of this application is dependent upon the accuracy of the information
provided and that any inaccurate or inadequate information provided by me/my firm/etc., may delay the review of this

application.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW SIGNATURE AND
INDICATE FIRM REPRESENTED, IF APPLICABLE.

e ‘ A(;f_&% =-77 ”jZ

Signature Date

Steven |Kanize

Name (Typed or Printed)
VT o

Firm

INSPECTION AUTHORIZATION

As owner or authorized agent, my signature authorizes staff to visit and inspect the property for which this application is

being submitted.

Page 10 of 19

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW SIGNATURE AND
INDICATE FIRM REPRESENTED, IF APPLICABLE.

B % =271
Signature Date
Steven ‘; g ) R
Name (Typed or Printed)
\Wiranli N e
Firm }

March 2011
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

concerning
Subdivision Plat Notes, Deed Restrictions
Restrictive Covenants

l, 3‘%““&1\}(&{\ ?m‘b%»@ have checked the subdivision plat notes,

(Print name of applicant)

deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain
development restrictions i.e. height, access, screening etc. on this property, located at:

(AL?O\ %‘“‘bﬁ}‘“\)‘ E. lee oo uﬁp\m%e& ok BRS 14 suR Al
ress or Legal Description . s
il H1HEe Dere 89

If a conflict should result with the request | am submitting to the City of Austin due to subdivision plat
notes, deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants,it will be my responsibility to resolve it. | also
acknowledge that | understand the implications of use and/or development restrictions that are a
result of a subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants.

| understand that if requested, | must provide copies of any and all subdivision plat notes, deed
restrictions, and/or restrictive covenants as information which may apply to this property.

-

s 27-1C
(Applicant's signature) (Date)
POSTPONEMENT POLICY
ON
ZONING HEARINGS

— Sets a postponement date and time at the City Council hearing so that renotification of residents and property owners
is not necessary.

— Limits the time a hearing can be postponed to two months for both proponents and opponents, unless otherwise
approved by Council so that renotification of residents and property owners is not necessary.

— Allows only one postponement for either side, unless otherwise approved by Council.

— Requires that all requests for postponements be submitted in writing to the director of the Planning and Development
Review Department at least one week prior to the scheduled Council meeting. The written request must specify
reasons for the postponement.

— The Director of the Planning and Development Review Department shall provide a recommendation regarding the
validity of the postponement request as the Director deems appropriate.

— Eliminates the automatic granting of a postponement of the first request.

—  Authorizes Council to consider requests that are not submitted timely.

Council action December 12, 1996

Page 11 of 19 March 2011



NOTICE OF AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT:

To Whom it May Concern:

I, Joe L Joseph., as owner of the property in question at:

¢ 1201 Robert E Lee Rd. Austin, TX 78704

* ABS 14 SUR 21 Hill HP ACR .85
Give my full authorization to Steven Radke (VRI, LLC) to act as my agent with
regards to matters in dealing with the City of Austin and the necessary entities

related to the above tracts for the purpose of the zoning application request to
rezone the property to SF6.

Tee L. ﬁﬂ/j}/ Q&&% X/?///L

Name of Owner Slgnat Date

/
STATE OF [tXa4

/
COUNTY OF [ ya?/15

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the A\ day ofjm%)g 10\
by

JOU L. s

Printed Name of Signer (Owner)

BRENNA VILLANUEV :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  |{ U . (o
, 2015 £ 5 -
: mr5 I} Notary Public, State of T@M S
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EXHIBIT A

EDUCATIONAL IMPACT STATEMENT (EIS) DETERMINATION

PART A

If your project is located in the Austin Independent School District, requires Land Use
Commission review; and meets one of the requirements listed below, an Educational Impact
Statement is required.

o YES XNO 100 or more single family units are proposed

DYES |xNO 200 or more multifamily units are proposed

oYES |XNO 100 or more multifamily units are proposed and a tax credit is
requested

o YES XNO project will demolish more than 50 residential existing units in a
structure more than 20 years old

If an Educational Impact Statement (EIS) is required, please complete the
Educational Impact Analysis (EIA) Part B.

Page 17 of 19 March 2011



City of Austin
P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

RECEIPT

Receipt 5697028 Payment 08/31/2012 Invoice 5710148
No.: Date: No.:

Paver Information

Company/Facility Name: Vinson Radke Investments LLC
Payment Made By: Steven Radke

3933 STECK AVE SUITE B-110 AUSTIN TX 78759
Phone No.: (512) 626-8645

Payment Method: Check
Payment Received: $1,671.36
Amount Applied:  $1,671.36
Cash Returned: $0.00

Comments:
CHK# 1083

Additional Information

Department Name: Neighborhood Planning and Zoning
Receipt Issued By: Gilbert Alvarez

Receipt Details
FAO Codes Fee Description Internal  Address Permit/Case No. Amount
Ref. No.
1000 6800 9100 4181 Regular Rezoning Fee 10820989 1201 ROBERT E LEE RD 2012-088878-ZC $50.00
1000 6800 9100 4181 Regular Rezoning Fee 10820989 1201 ROBERT E LEE RD 2012-088878-ZC $870.00
1000 6800 9770 4060 Sign Fee 10820989 1201 ROBERT ELEERD  2012-088878-ZC $69.00
1000 6800 9770 4060 Sign Fee 10820989 1201 ROBERT ELEERD  2012-088878-ZC $69.00
1000 6800 9770 4060 Sign Fee 10820989 1201 ROBERTELEERD  2012-088878-ZC $69.00
1000 6800 9770 4066 Development Services 10820989 1201 ROBERT E LEE RD 2012-088878-ZC $62.36
Surcharge

1000 6800 9770 4192 Notification/Renotificat 10820989 1201 ROBERTELEERD  2012-088878-ZC $241.00
1000 6800 9770 4192 Notification/Renotificat 10820989 1201 ROBERTELEERD  2012-088878-ZC $241.00

Total $1,671.36

Page 1 of 1 Printed: 08/31/12 02:16 PM



TAX CERTIFICATE NO 1066427
Tina Morton
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-0306-0373-0000
PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

JOSEPH J L JR & HAZEL LOT 2 & 3 ZILKER HILLTOP ADDN
1201 ROBERT E LEE RD
AUSTIN, TX 78704-2029

ACRES 2.2805 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE

SITUS INFORMATION: 1201 ROBERT E LEE RD

This is to certlfg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes elinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s) :

YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2011 AUSTIN ISD *ALL PAID¥*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ALL PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL, PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2011 $10,550.97

ALL TAXES PATID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2011 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described progertz may be sub%ect to special valuation based on its
use, additional rollback taxes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Propertg Tax Code) .

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 08/28/2012

. : Tina Morton
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assessor-Collector

HOOVERM printed on 08/28/2012 @ 09:17:13:24 Page# 1



TAX CERTIFICATE NO 1066429
) Tina Morton
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.0O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
(512) 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-0306-0364-0000
PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

DANLANDCO LTD ABS 14 SUR 21 HILL H P ACR .85
% RANDALL T COX

2514 WESTLAKE DR

AUSTIN, TX 78746-2927

ACRES .8500 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE

This is to certify that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes, delinquent taxesg, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit(s):

YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2011 AUSTIN ISD *ALL PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY ‘ *ALL, PAID*
TRAVIS CENTRAL HEALTH *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ALL PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL PATD*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2011 $8,397.61

. ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2011 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOQVE, _ , , ,
The above described property may be subject to special valuation based on its
use, and additional Tollback taxes may Dbecome due. (Section 23.55, State
Property Tax Code) . )

Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 08/28/2012

) Tina Morton
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Assessor-ColXector

HOOVERM printed on 08/28/2012 @ 09:21:03:26 Paget 1
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Determination of
Planning Commission or Zoning & Platting Commission
Assignment

I Sﬂr@\}’@ﬂ KZ Bl owner or authorized agent for the

following project.

Name of project: S uotlecse ¢

Address of project: | 2T ket B ee 2 DRSS 14 SUTZ QY L We
’ PR 25

Case Number:

Check One:

have verified that this project does fall within the boundaries of an approved
neighborhood plan or a proposed plan as defines in 25-1-46(D).
Name of neighborhood plan

Commission assigned: Planning Commission

)X have verified that this project does not fall within the boundaries of an approved
neighborhood plan.

Commission assigned: Zoning and Platting Commission

I understand if I have not accurately determined if my project falls inside or outside the
boundaries of an approved neighborhood plan, I may experience delays in processing my

project through the appropriate commission.

Y i,

Owner or Agent: ; . “\/Sz% Intake Date: = (3 i / =




INTAKE SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST
ZONING

City Of Austin Planning and Development Review Department
505 Barton Springs Blvd. Austin, TX 78704  Ph. 974-2689, 974-2681 or 974-7208 Fax 974-2620

Departmental Use Only:

File Number: C \L'}'Q-O ‘Z"Ol Dq Date Issued: 8) gt /’ (7”
Intake Specialist: 6 P€ Y-@,Z-f Date: 8, 3' I ( 2

Information Required for Submittal:

1. Completed application form with all appropriate signatures & Application Fee
2. Signed Submittal Verification and Site Check Permission Forms
Il‘_& TIA Determination Form
Mﬁm If required, provide five (5) copies of TIA
. TIA fee, if applicable
6. Two (2) copies of certified field notes for footprint zoning and portion(s) of lot(s) -
. X Full size tax maps (17=100") showing properties within 500 of zoning request (for CS-1 zoning red-line
to include footprint and entire tract); For projects located outside of Travis County, submit a list of names

and addresses of all property owners within a 500’ radius of the subject tract on a separate 8 % "x11” sheet

8. Current Tax Certificate or letter from County Tax Office
" 9. Copy of receipt if refund for Development Assessment is requested/ granted
MIO. Letter from Neighborhood Association(s) and positive staff recommendation, if consent agenda is
requested.
7&él 1. Zoning map showing property to be rezoned
12, Subjectto: ZAP or PC

Additional Submittal Requirements for Planned Unit Development (PUD).

_____A. Verification that the project has obtained and completed the Developmental Assistance process,
including sign-off from the Customer Assistance Team; comment report with sign-off sheet will suffice

____B. Eighteen (18) copies of a 24” x 36” generalized land use map which shall include all of the following:
Project name, legal description, boundary lines with bearings and dimensions, total acreage, north arrow,
scale and location map. Existing topography using USGS or City datum at tow (2) foot intervals for the
property and adjacent property within 100 feet of the project boundary

____C. Eighteen (18) copies of the proposed site development regulations to be established by the Land Use Plan
(PUD Report/ Summary)
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BOUNDARY, TREE AND
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY OF
TRACT I LOT 2 AND 3
ZILKER HILLTOP ADDITION
VOLUME 81, PAGE 377, T.C.P.R.
TRACT I 0.85 ACRE (36,996 SQ. FT.)
IN THE HENRY P. HILL LEAGUE NO. 2
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BENG A TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTANING 0.85 ACRE (38,908 Q. FT.) BEBNG OUT OF
AND A PART OF THE HENRY P, HILL LEAGUE NO. 2 IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING THAT SAME

TRACT CONVEYED TO DANLANDCO, LTD. BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED N VOLUME 12838, PAGE
830, TCRPR., AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ETES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:
AL BEARINGS HEREIN ARE BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF ZILKER HILLTOP ADDITION, A
SUBDVSION RECORDED N VOLUME 51, PAGE 377, T.C.AR.:

BEGINNING AT A FOUND %" 1RON PIPE IN THE CASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY UNE OF ROBERT £, LEE
RGAD, AT THE SOUTHWEST Ct OF LOT 2, ZUKER HILLTOP ADDITION, A SUBDMSION OF
RECORD IN VOLUME 81, PAGE 377, TC.P.R. FOR THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID DANLANDCO,
LTD, TRACT AND NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRISED TRACT:

THENCE SOUTH §0°02'30” EAST WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAD LOT 2, SAME BEING THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT, A DISTANGE OF 220.8¢' 10 A FOUND %" IRON ROD FOR
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT, SAME BEI £ NORTMEAST CORNER
OF SAD DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT, THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAD LOT 2, AND ANGLE POINT I
THE WEST UINE OF ZILKER SKYLINE CONDOMINIUMS AS RECORDED N VOLUME 11573, PAGE 1146
AND AMENDED IN VOLUME 12708, PAGE 758, T.CRPR:
THENCE SOUTH 30"31°007 WEST WITH THE EAST UINE OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT, SAME
WEST LNE OF SAID ZIKER SKYLING CONDOMINIUMS TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 150.58" TO
OR T CORNER OF THE MEREN DESCRIBED TRACT, SAME BEING
3 LANDCO, LTD. TRACT AND THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF A
CALLED 1,586 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO ZIKER TERRACE, LP GY WARRANTY DEED RECORGED IN
BOCUMENT NO. 2011096529, T.C.O.PR:

THENCE WIMH THE NORTH UNE OF SAD CALLED 1.586 ACRE TRACT, SAME BEING THE SOUTH UNE
F SAID DANLANDCO, LTD, TRACT AND THE SOUTH UNE OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT, THE
FOLLOWING FIVE (S) COURSES AND DISTANCES;
1. NORTH 50°20°30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77,50 TO A FOUND CAPPED %" IRON ROD,
2. NORTH 3009'307 EAST, A DISTANGE OF 4.00° T0 A FOUND CAPPED %" IRON ROD,
3, NORTH S726'30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 17.38" (RECORD: 17.00) T0'A FOUND CAPPED "
N ROD,
4. SOUTH 3009'30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 4.00° TO A FOUND CAPPED %" IRON 80D,

5. NORTH 59°28°30" £AST, A DISTANGE OF 571,61 (RECORD: 171.99') 70 A FOUND "X" CuT IX
A STONE WAL, S40 POINT BENG I THE EASTERLY RIGHT~OF-WAY UNE OF SAID ROBERT E. LEE
. 4 ER OF SAD CALLED 1,536 ACR , THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD, TRACT AND THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREW

DESCRIBED TRACT: )

THENGE NORTH 44'26°D0" EAST WITH THE EASTERLY RIGKT~OF-WAY UNE OF ROBERT E. LEL
ROAD, SAME BEING THE WEST UNE OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT AND THE HEREN DESCRIBED
TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 152.76' TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 0.85 OF AN ACRE
{36,996 SQ. FT.) OF LAND, AS SURVEYED ON THE GROUND ON APRL, 27, 2012.

GENERAL NOTES

3) THIS SURVEY OF TRACT |: WAS PREPARED WITHOUT TNE BENEFIT OF % CURRENY TIE COMMITUENT ANO WOULD
65 SURJECT 10 ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDMIONS O RESTRI

OISCLOSC. TR ST

16885064420
NGT ABSTRAGT

) A ICIONS. THAT A CURRENT TLE COMMTMENT MAY
JRVEY OF TRACT & WAS FREPARED WITH INFORMATION CONTAINED IN YHLE COMMITMENT GF NO.
OF fIRST AVERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, EFFECTIVE DATE OF APRIL 23, 2012. SURVEYOR DID
SUBJECT PROPERTY.

 ARE BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF ZUKER HILTOR ADDION, RECORCED 1N YOLUME 81,

3) ALL EASEMENTS AND BULDING UNES ARE BASED ON RECORDED PLAT, UMLESS OTHERMISE NOTED,
4) THE SUBUECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED [ 20NE "X(UNGHADED)" ACCORDING 70 THE FEDERAL CMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLODD INSURANCE RATE AP (FIRM) CONMUNTTY PANEL NO. 480624 0445 H, REVSED
SEPTEMBER 28, 2008. ZONE DETEAMINATION WAS DONE BY GRAPHIC PLOTING TROM THE FLMA MAP. WE DO NOT
ASSUME RESPONSIBILFY FOR EXATT OETERMINATION,

5) SUBJECT O ALL APPUGABLE GIRY OF AUSTN DEVELOPMENT GODES OR ORDINANCES.

6) ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN MEREON ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED ELEVATION OF 100.00° AT A MAG NUL SET IN
SPRALT (SEE TBH).

I, RONNIE WILLS, DO MEREEY CERTIY THAT THIS SURVEY WAS THIS DAY MADE ON THE GROUND

AND THAT THIS PLAT CORRECTLY REPRESENTS THE PROPERTY LEGALLY DESGRIBED HEREON. THAT
€ FACTS FOUND AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY SHOW THE IMPROVEMENTS AND THAT THERE ARE
NO' ENCROACHMENTS APPARENT ON THE GROUND EXCEPT AS SHOWN,
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BOUNDARY, TREE AND
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY OF
TRACT I: LOT 2 AND 3
y ZILKER HILLTOP ADDITION
s ; VOLUME 81, PAGE 377, T.C.P.R.
soals: 1 = 30 Wy ; ) e TRACT s 0.85 ACRE (36,996 SQ. FT.)
sc . 4 e IN THE HENRY P. HILL LEAGUE NO. 2
4 o 2 i % TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION TRACT ih

BEING A TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 0,83 ACRE (36,998 SQ. FT.) BEING QUT OF

A PART OF THE HENRY P, HILL LEAGUE NO. 2 IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING THAT SAME
¥ CONVEYED TO DANLANDCG, LTD, BY WARRANTY DEEQ RECORDED'IN VOLUME 12839, PAGE
TCRPR, AND BENG MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:
AL BEAFINGS MEREIN ARE BASEQ ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF ZAXER HLLTOP ADDITION, A
SUBDMSION RECOROED ™ VOLUME B1, PAGE 377, T.L.PR:

BEGINNING_AT A FOUND %° IRON PIPE IN THE CASTERLY RIGNT-OF=WAY UNE OF ROBERT E. LEE
ROAD, AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LDT 2, ZILKER HILLTOP ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF

RECORD IN VOLUME 81, PAGE 377, T FOR THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID DANLANDCO,
7D, TRACT AND NORTHWEST CORNER HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT;

THENCE SOUTH BC02'30° EAST WITH THE SOUTH LIN OF SAD LOT 2, SAWE BEING THE NORTH
UNE OF SAD DANLANDCC, LTO, TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 220.84' 10 A FOUND %° IRON 20D FOR
THE_NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEREW DESCREBED TRACT, SAME BEING THE NORTMEAST CORNER
OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT, THE SOUTHEAST CORNER 'OF SAID (OT 2. ANO ANGLE POINT IN
THE WEST LNE OF ZUKER SKYLINE CONDOMINIUMS AS RECORDED iN VOLUME 11371, PAGE 1146
AND AMENDED N VOLUME 12708, PAGE 759, T.CRPR

THENCE SOUTH 30°31'00" WEST WITH THE EAST LINC OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT, SAME

BONG THE WEST UINE OF SAID 2ILKCR SKYUNE CONDOMINIUNS TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 130.5€' TO
IND MAG NAIL, FOR THE ER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT, SAME BONG

HE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAD DANLANDCO, LTD. YRACT AND THC NORTHCAST CORNCR OF A

CALLED 1,585 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO ZILKER TERRACE, LP BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED W

DOCUMENT NO. 2011008520, TL.O.PR:

THENGE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CALLED 1.088 ACRE TRACT, SAME BEING THE SOUTH LNE

OF SAD DANLANDCO, LTD, TRACT AND THE SOUTH LINE OF THE HERSIN OESCRIBED TRACT. THE

FOLLOWING FIVE (5} COURSES AND DISTANCES;

1. NORTH SW28'30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.80' 10 A FOUND CAPPED %" JRON ROD,

2. NORTK 3000'30" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4.00' T0 A FOUND CAPPED %° IRON R0D,

ks. NORTH 5'28'30° WEST, A DISTANCE OF 17.38' (RERORD: 17.00') TO A FOUND CAPPED %"

4, SOUTH 30°08'30" WEST, A CISTANCE OF 4.00° TO A FOUND CAPPED %” IRON ROD,
5. NORTH 50'28'30" EAST, A DISTANCL OF 171.61' (RECORD: 171.99") TO A FOUND *X’
A STONE WALL, SAID FPOINT BEING IN THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF—¥iaY LINE OF SAD ROB
RQAD, FOR THE NCRTMWEST CORNER OF SAID CALLED 1.386 ACRE TRACT, THE SOUTHWEST
GORNER OF SAD GANLANGCO, LTD. TRACT ANO THE SOUTHHEST CORKER ‘OF THE KERE

" Ut IN
R £, LEE

THENGE NORTH 4424°00" EAST WITH THE EASTERLY RIGNT—OF-WAY UNE OF ROBERT E. LEE
ROAD, SAME BEING THE WEST UNE OF SAID DANLANDCO, LTD. TRACT AND THE WEREIN DESCRIBED
TRAGT, A DISTANCE OF $B2.78" TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND CONTANING 0.85 OF AN ACRE
{38,986 SQ. FT.) OF LAND, AS SURVEYED OR THE GROUND ON APRIL, 27, 2012.

GENERAL NOTES

1) THIS SURVEY OF TRACT I: WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A CURRENT THLE COMMITNENT AND WOULD

BE SUBJECT 7D ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONOITIONS ORf HEWTRICTIONS TWAT A CURRENT TILE COMMTTMENT MAY
TRAGT 4; WAS' PRCPARED WITH INFORMATION CONTAINED N TILE COMNTMENT G NO,

SUERCAN TTLE WURANCE COMPANY, EFFECTVE DATE OF APRIL 23, 2012, SURVEYOR 01p

2) Ali, BEARINCS ARE BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF ZILKER HILLTOP ADDFON, RECORDLD IN VOLUME 61,
PAGE 377, TOPR.

3) M EASTHENTS AND BULONG UNES ARE BASEO ON RRCORDED PLAT, UNLESS OTHIRWISE NOTED.

4} THE SUBJECT PROFERTY 2 LOCATCD 1N ZONE “X(UNSHADEO)" ACCORDING T THE FLOIRAL EMEROINCY
UANAGDIENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOOD INGURANCE RATE AP (k) COMWUNTY PANEL KO. 480624 0445 . REVISED
‘SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, ZONE DETCHMINAION WAS DONE BY ORAFHIC PLOTIING FROM THE FLMA MAP. WE B0 HOT
ASSUME KESPONSIBILEY FOR EXAST DETERMNATION.

S) SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE CIXY OF AUSTN DEVELOPHENT CODES OR ORDNANCES.

6) AL TLEVATONS SKOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED ELEVATON OF 100.00° AT A MAG NAL SET &%
ASPHALT (SEE TBH).

I, RONNIE WILLIS, 00 HEREBY CERTIEY THAT JHIS SURVEY WAS THIS DAY MADE ON THE GROUND

\T THIS PLAT CORRECTLY REPRESENTS THE PROPERTY LECALLY DESORIBED MERCON. THAT
THE ¥ACTS FOUND AT THE TMii OF THIS SURVEY SHOW THE IMOROVEMENTS AND THAT THERE ARE
NO ENCROACHMENTS APFARENT ON THE GROUND EXCEPT AS SMOWN,
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